



FILED

02-16-10
04:59 PM

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Investigation to Consider Policies to Achieve the Commission's Conservation Objectives for Class A Water Utilities.	Investigation 07-01-022 (Filed January 11, 2007)
In the Matter of the Application of Golden State Water Company (U 133 E) for Authority to Implement Changes in Ratesetting Mechanisms and Reallocation of Rates.	Application 06-09-006 (Filed September 6, 2006)
Application of California Water Service Company (U 60 W), a California Corporation, requesting an order from the California Public Utilities Commission Authorizing Applicant to Establish a Water Revenue Balancing Account, a Conservation Memorandum Account, and Implement Increasing Block Rates.	Application 06-10-026 (Filed October 23, 2006)
Application of Park Water Company (U 314 W) for Authority to Implement a Water Revenue Adjustment Mechanism, Increasing Block Rate Design and a Conservation Memorandum Account.	Application 06-11-009 (Filed November 20, 2006)
Application of Suburban Water Systems (U 339 W) for Authorization to Implement a Low Income Assistance Program, an Increasing Block Rate Design, and a Water Revenue Adjustment Mechanism.	Application 06-11-010 (Filed November 22, 2006)
Application of San Jose Water Company (U 168 W) for an Order Approving its Proposal to Implement the Objectives of the Water Action Plan	Application 07-03-019 (Filed March 19, 2007)

**COMMENTS OF THE DIVISION OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES ON
THE PROPOSED DECISION OF
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE GRAU**

Lisa Bilir
Division Of Ratepayer Advocates
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 703-1492
Email: lwa@cpuc.ca.gov

Linda Barrera
Attorney For The Division Of Ratepayer
Advocates
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 703-1477
Email: lb3@cpuc.ca.gov

February 16, 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	2
II. MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROPOSED DECISION.....	2
A. Although The PD States That It Limits The Waiver Of The Requirement To File An Advice Letter To Establish A Memorandum Account To This Proceeding, The PD Commits A Legal Error By Allowing Utilities To Make Requests for Memorandum Accounts Without Advice Letters In Future Proceedings.	2
B. The Commission Should Note That The Amounts Listed In The PD As Costs Of Participating In This Proceeding Are Estimates Provided By Utilities And Are Subject To Reasonableness Review.....	3
C. The Commission Should Amend Its Finding of Fact 9 To State That It Has Authorized Memorandum Accounts In The Past Without A Request Only In Limited Exigent Circumstances.....	4
D) The Factual Circumstances Of This Case Differ From The Drought OII And It Is A Legal Error For The Commission To Conclude That This Authorization Is Consistent With The Relief Accorded In The Drought OII.....	5
E) The Commission Should Use A Standard That Compares Expenses To Utilities Revenues To Determine If The Expense Amounts Are Substantial.....	8
F) The Commission’s Finding Of Fact 3 Should Accurately Cite The Commission’s Four-Prong Test, Or Simply Cite To The Test In Prior Commission Decisions.....	10
III. CONCLUSION	12

APPENDIX A: PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
AND ORDERING PARAGRAPHS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

Investigation into Water Conservation

D.08-02-036	2, 3
D.09-06-053	2

Investigation into Drought

D.92-09-084	6
D.90-07-067	6
D.90-08-055	7
D.91-10-042	7

Rulemaking Adopting Rate Case Plan

D.04-06-018	9, 11
D.07-05-062	8, 11

Re California Water Service Company

D.02-08-054	8, 9, 11
-------------------	----------

Re California-American Water Company

D.02-07-011	9
-------------------	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Standard Practice U-27-W, Standard Practices for Processing Rate Offsets and Establishing and Amortizing Memorandum Accounts, May 2008	4, 9, 11
--	----------

Resolution W-4276, Order Authorizing a General Cost Memorandum Account, July 2001.	9, 11
--	-------

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation to Consider Policies to Achieve the Commission’s Conservation Objectives for Class A Water Utilities.	Investigation 07-01-022 (Filed January 11, 2007)
In the Matter of the Application of Golden State Water Company (U 133 E) for Authority to Implement Changes in Ratesetting Mechanisms and Reallocation of Rates.	Application 06-09-006 (Filed September 6, 2006)
Application of California Water Service Company (U 60 W), a California Corporation, requesting an order from the California Public Utilities Commission Authorizing Applicant to Establish a Water Revenue Balancing Account, a Conservation Memorandum Account, and Implement Increasing Block Rates.	Application 06-10-026 (Filed October 23, 2006)
Application of Park Water Company (U 314 W) for Authority to Implement a Water Revenue Adjustment Mechanism, Increasing Block Rate Design and a Conservation Memorandum Account.	Application 06-11-009 (Filed November 20, 2006)
Application of Suburban Water Systems (U 339 W) for Authorization to Implement a Low Income Assistance Program, an Increasing Block Rate Design, and a Water Revenue Adjustment Mechanism.	Application 06-11-010 (Filed November 22, 2006)
Application of San Jose Water Company (U 168 W) for an Order Approving its Proposal to Implement the Objectives of the Water Action Plan	Application 07-03-019 (Filed March 19, 2007)
